## Section 70B. Indian Computer Emergency Response Team to serve as national agency for ir

Previous (/show-data?abv=null&statehandle=null&actid=AC\_CEN\_45\_76\_00001\_200021\_1517807324077&ord@abv=null&statehandle=null&actid=AC\_CEN\_45\_76\_00001\_200021\_1517807324077&orderno=94&orgactid=AC\_

**Show Related Subordinates** 

<sup>1</sup>]70B. Indian Computer Emergency Response Team to serve as national agency for i agency of the Government to be called the Indian Computer Emergency Response Team.

- (2) The Central Government shall provide the agency referred to in sub-section (1) with a Direction
- (3) The salary and allowances and terms and conditions of the Director-General and other office
- (4) The Indian Computer Emergency Response Team shall serve as the national agency for pe
  - (a) collection, analysis and dissemination of information on cyber incidents;
  - (b) forecast and alerts of cyber security incidents;
  - (c) emergency measures for handling cyber security incidents;
  - (d) coordination of cyber incidents response activities;
  - (e) issue guidelines, advisories, vulnerability notes and white papers relating to information s
  - (f) such other functions relating to cyber security as may be prescribed.
- (5) The manner of performing functions and duties of the agency referred to in sub-section (1):
- (6) For carrying out the provisions of sub-section (4), the agency referred to in sub-section (corporate and any other person.
- (7) Any service provider, intermediaries, data centres, body corporate or person who fails to pr imprisonment for a term which may extend to one year or with fine which may extend to <sup>1</sup>[one cro
  - (8) No court shall take cognizance of any offence under this section, except on a complaint ma

1. Subs. by Act 18 of 2023, s. 2 and Schedule, for "one lakh" (w.e.f. 30-11-2023).

Contact Us (/contactus.jsp?col=&abv=null)

Content Provided by the Ministries/Departments in the Government of India.

Site designed and developed by National Informatics Centre,

A- Block, C.G.O. Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110 003, INDIA.